MAGIC Climate Survey

Q1 Please circle your role(s) in the MAGIC
region. (Please select all that apply.)

Answered: 283 Skipped: 3

I rent here.

| own a single
family home...

| own a multi
family home...

| own a condo
here.

lown a
business here.

I work here.
| volunteer -
here.
Other (please .
specify)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
Answer Choices Responses
| rent here. 3.89%
| own a single family home here. 79.51%
| own a multi family home here. 1.41%
| own a condo here. 7.77%
| own a business here. 3.89%
| work here. 14.13%
| volunteer here. 19.43%
Other (please specify) 5.65%

Total Respondents: 283
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Q2 In the MAGIC area, which town do you

I do not live
here

Acton

Bedford

Bolton

Boxborough

Carlisle

Concord

Hudson

Lexington

Lincoln

Littleton

Maynard

Stow

Sudbury

Answer Choices
| do not live here
Acton
Bedford

Bolton

0% 10% 20%

live in?

Answered: 275 Skipped: 11

30% 40% 50%
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Boxborough 8.73% 24
Carlisle 1.09% 3
Concord 9.45% 26
Hudson 0.73% 2
Lexington 1.09% 3
Lincoln 18.55% 51
Littleton 0.36% 1
Maynard 6.18% 17
Stow 9.45% 26
Sudbury 15.64% 43
Total 275
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Q3 In your opinion, how urgent is the need
to respond to and prepare for climate
change?

Answered: 263 Skipped: 23

Very Urgent
Somennat urgent -
Not urgent
Don’t know I
I don’t
believe it i...
Other
Comments:
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Very Urgent 65.78% 173
Somewhat urgent 22.05% 58
Not urgent 4.94% 13
Don’t know 1.52% 4
| don’t believe it is an issue 0.76% 2
Other Comments: 4.94% 13
Total 263
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Q4 Which effects of climate change in the
MAGIC subregion concern you the most?

Answered: 257 Skipped: 29

Damage to
protective...

Effects on
agriculture:...
Damage to the
economy and...
Threats to
public healt...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices

Damage to protective ecological systems: drinking water pollution, loss of habitat and green spaces, degraded waterbodies and recreation areas,
plant and animal species changes.

Effects on agriculture: decrease and or/changes in food production due to heat and drought conditions.

Damage to the economy and built environment: business closures and lost wages, and damages/loss of property and infrastructure (transportation,
energy, water).

Threats to public health: respiratory, cardiovascular, allergies, and other illnesses (particularly of elderly, children and outdoor workers).

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 257
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Q5 Have you experienced any of the
following in the MAGIC subregion? (Please
select all that apply.)

Answered: 247 Skipped: 39
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Flooding on
roads or...

Flooding
damage to yo...

Damage to your
property due...

Power outages,
or other iss...

Drinking water
pollution or...

Septic system
or sewer sup...

Crop or home
garden...

Impacts to
surface wate...

Issues with
invasive...

lliness due to
increased he...

Business
closures due...

Indoor air
quality or m...

lliness due to
increased...

Health
problems...

Heat stroke,
heat stress,...

Additional
comments or...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

Flooding on roads or pathways causing them to be impassable. 43.72% 108

X 0.00% 0
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Flooding damage to your property (home or business). 11.74% 29
Damage to your property due to heavy snow or ice. 52.23% 129
Power outages, or other issues with electrical or energy supply. 55.06% 136
Drinking water pollution or supply problems. 10.53% 26
Septic system or sewer supply problems. 3.64% 9
Crop or home garden failures. 17.00% 42
Impacts to surface water bodies (fish/swim closures, algal blooms). 28.74% 71
X 0.00% 0
Issues with invasive species and plant/animal disease. 57.09% 141
lliness due to increased heat (e.g. heat stroke or cardiovascular iliness). 2.43% 6
Business closures due to heat wave or storms. 11.74% 29
Indoor air quality or mold issues at home (e.g. within heating/cooling systems). 10.93% 27
lliness due to increased moisture (e.g. asthma/allergies, respiratory illness). 8.10% 20
Health problems related to insect-transmitted diseases, such as Lyme Disease or West Nile Virus. 37.65% 93
Heat stroke, heat stress, or other health issues on high-heat days. 4.86% 12

11.74% 29

Additional comments or other issues encountered:

Total Respondents: 247
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Q6 What strategies would you recommend
be prioritized in the final Climate Plan that is

Protection and
restoration ...

Expanded
access to...

Resilient
building des...

Regulation and
zoning refor...

Established
networks for...

Increased
stormwater...

Use of “green
infrastructu...

State action
and funding ...

Strategies
that meet th...

Intentional
relocation o...

Agricultural
preservation...

Increase the
number of cl...

Land
conservation

Answer Choices

0%

10%

being developed?

20%

Answered: 244 Skipped: 42

30% 40% 50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

Protection and restoration of natural resources that protect properties from climate impacts (e.g. wetlands, forested and open spaces).

Expanded access to public transportation options and schedules, as a means to encourage less car use and reduce greenhouse gases.

Resilient building design including floodproofing.
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100%

Responses

74.59%
182

63.52%
155

27.46%
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Regulation and zoning reform that takes climate impacts into account (e.g. increased setback areas to protect wetlands).
Established networks for residents to engage in climate preparedness and implementation of the Climate Plan.
Increased stormwater management standards to account for increased precipitation.

Use of “green infrastructure” (natural landscapes and stormwater management) to retain and absorb flood waters.

State action and funding for climate resiliency planning and project implementation.

Strategies that meet the needs of particularly vulnerable populations (i.e. elderly, youth, physically or mentally challenged, and low-
income populations).

Intentional relocation of infrastructure, homes or businesses (e.g. easements, zoning changes).
Agricultural preservation to ensure regional food security and protect open spaces.
Increase the number of clean energy projects - a primary method for reducing greenhouse gasses (e.g. wind and solar energy, low or no emission

transportation options, etc.)

Land conservation

Total Respondents: 244
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53.69%
131

22.54%
55

40.98%
100

65.16%
159

52.05%
127

29.51%

72

21.72%

53

52.87%
129

75.00%
183

0.00% 0
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Q7 Please use this space to offer additional
comments on climate change impacts and
actions that could be taken for resiliency.

Answered: 71  Skipped: 215
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Q8 If you would like to be kept informed
about this project please provide us with
your email address:

Answered: 75 Skipped: 211
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